118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details

File #: 14-6410 Version: 1 Name: Accredited Chicago Newspapers
Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 11/3/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/19/2014 Final action: 11/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Assessor’s Office
Vendor: Accredited Chicago Newspapers, Chicago, lllinois
Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): State Mandated Publication of proposed assessed values for the 2015 Real
Estate Triennial Assessment of Cook County Townships within the City of Chicago

Contract Value: $1,032,222.23

Contract period: 2/1/2015 - 2/29/2016 with two (2), one (1) year renewal options.
Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 $1,032,222.23

Accounts: 040-245

Contract Number(s): 1484-13782

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs.

Summary: The Cook County Assessor’s Office is requesting to enter into a contract with Accredited
Chicago Newspapers. The purpose of this contract is for the state mandated publication of the
proposed assessed values for the 2015 Real Estate Assessment in Triennial Townships in Cook
County, within the City of Chicago.

Accredited Chicago Newspaper meets the statutory requirements set forth in 35ILCS 200/12-20 and
715 ILCS 10/1 concerning publication of assessments.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOSEPH BERRIOS, Cook County Assessor

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/19/2014 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

